accounted for as expenses within the condensed consolidated statement of comprehensive income.

Assets and liabilities arising from a lease are initially measured on a present value basis. The value of lease
liabilities includes the net present value of fixed payments, the value of any options to extend a lease where the
Company is reasonably certain to do so, payments of penalties for terminating a lease, less any lease
incentives received. The Company uses the cost model whereby right-of-use assets are measured at cost
comprising the amount of the initial measurement of the lease liability adjusted for any lease payments made
before the commencement date, any initial direct costs and restoration costs. The cost of the right-of-use
assets is adjusted for any re-measurement of the lease liability and is less any accumulated depreciation and
accumulated impairment losses, if any.

The impact of adopting IFRS 16 – Leases as at January 1, 2019, is as follows:

Condensed Consolidated Statement of
Financial Position Adjustments

As reported at
December 31,

2018

Effect of
adopting IFRS 16

– Leases

Restated balance
at January 1,

2019

 $ $ $

Assets

Accounts and other receivables 5,143,593 (26,070) 5,117,523

Right-of-use assets - 109,159 109,159

 5,143,593 83,089 5,226,682

Liabilities and Shareholders’ equity

Borrowings (current) 3,411,443 54,695 3,466,138

Borrowings (non-current) 7,598,376 28,394 7,626,770

 11,009,819 83,089 11,092,908

Jura Energy Corporation

Management’s Discussion and Analysis

15 | P a g e

On adoption, the Company has recognized lease liabilities in relation to lease arrangements measured at the
present value of the remaining lease payments as at December 31, 2018, and discounted using the Company’s
estimated incremental borrowing rate as of January 1, 2019. The associated right-of-use assets were
measured at the amount equal to the lease liability, adjusted by the prepaid lease payments of $26,070 at
January 1, 2019.

Critical Accounting Estimates and Judgments

The preparation of the condensed consolidated interim financial statements in conformity with approved